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AMENDED-MEMORANDUM 

TO: Dusty Gallivan, District Attorney, Marc Chastain, Assistant District Attorney, Addison 
Kirk, Assistant District Attorney, Misty Hull, DA's Office, Guadalupe Navarrette, District Clerk, 
Tina Ronquillo, Deputy District Clerk, Amanda Grametbaur, Deputy District Clerk, Jordan 
Jones, ECSO and Grand Jury Bailiff, Arlet Torres, Paralegal, and Karyme Eichelberger, 
Paralegal; Meagan Wyatt; Jessica Gorman 

FROM: Lori Ruiz-Crutcher, Presiding Judge 244th District Court 

DATE: March 06, 2025 

RE: GRAND JURY 

Grand Jury for the 244th District Court is scheduled to begin April, 2025 and continue through 
June, 2025, and will be held in Judge Dustin Fawcett's courtroom, Room #215. The Grand Jury 
and Arraignment dates are as follows: 

Empanel Grand Jury (1st Session): Wednesday, April 09, 2025 at 8:45 a.m. 
Grand Jury Meets (2nd Session): Tuesday, April 22, 2025 at 8:45 a.m. 
Grand Jury Meets (3rd Session): Monday, May 12, 2025 at 8:45 a.m. 
Grand Jury Meets (4th Session): Friday, May 30, 2025 at 8:45 a.m. 
Grand Jury Meets (5th Session): Monday, June 09, 2025 at 8:45 a.m. 
Grand Jury Meets (6th Session): Monday, June 23, 2025 at 8:45 a.m. 

Arraignments: Wednesday, April 23, 2025 at 9:30 a.m. 
Arraignments: Tuesday, May 13, 2025 at 9:30 a.m. 
Arraignments: Thursday, May 29, 2025 at 9:30 a.m. 
Arraignments: Thursday, June 12, 2025 at 9:30 a.m. 
Arraignments: Monday, June 23, 2025 at 9:30 a.m. 
Arraignments: Monday, July 07, 2025 at 9:30 a.m. 
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